RESOLUTION 9800

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AN OFFICIAL CITY OF GREAT FALLS LIMITED EDITION CHRISTMAS ORNAMENT

WHEREAS, the Great Falls-Cascade County Historic Preservation Advisory Commission and Historic Preservation Office have no discretionary budget for annual Historic Preservation awards, education programs, or other opportunities that arise for promoting preservation; and

WHEREAS, a limited edition, handcrafted, "official" City of Great Falls Christmas ornament would provide the Historic Preservation Advisory Commission some discretionary funding for preservation programs, such as downtown revitalization workshops or production of the popular walking tour brochures; and

WHEREAS, the ornament sale, planned to be the first of an annual series, would feature a different significant local resource each year. The 2008 ornament will showcase the Civic Center, since 2008 marks the 75th Anniversary of the New Deal, of which the Civic Center is a project.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA,

That Resolution 9800 establishes the Civic Center, as the first of an annual series of ornament sales, to provide some discretionary funding to the Great Falls-Cascade County Historic Preservation Advisory Commission and Historic Preservation Office for preservation programs.

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, this 18th day of November, 2008.

	Dona R. Stebbins, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Lisa Kunz, City Clerk	
Lisa Kunz, City Clerk	
(SEAL OF CITY)	

APPROVED FOR L	EGAL CONTENT:
David V. Gliko, City	Attorney
State of Montana)
County of Cascade	:ss
City of Great Falls)
that the forgoing Res Commission of the C	City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify solution No. 9800 was placed on its final passage and passed by the City of Great Falls, Montana, at a meeting thereof held on the 18 th 2008, and approved by the Mayor of said City, on the 18 th day of
	S WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of y of November, 2008.
(SEAL OF THE CIT	Lisa Kunz, City Clerk